
Event 1 : Men's Championship Open Single Scull

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 1 Men's Championship Open Single Scull Heat 1

1 01.02 A.I.S.-AIS 2 (Dominic Grimm) 3  6:41.06   0.00  +0.00
2 01.07 Canberra-ACTAS (David Wright) 2  6:50.61   9.55  +9.55
3 01.04 ANU 1 (Borjan Kosarac) 4  6:58.57   7.96 +17.51

1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 2 Men's Championship Open Single Scull Heat 2

1 01.03 A.I.S.-AIS 3 (Danjels Reedman) 2  6:29.46   0.00  +0.00
2 01.08 Capital Lakes-ACTAS (Riley Owen) 4  6:40.09  10.63 +10.63
3 01.05 ANU 2 (Nick West) 5  7:13.74  33.65 +44.28

01.01 A.I.S.-AIS 1 (Brodie Buckland*) 3 6:32.42
1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 32 Men's Championship Open Single Scull Final

1 01.03 A.I.S.-AIS 3 (Danjels Reedman) 4  6:53.29   0.00  +0.00
2 01.02 A.I.S.-AIS 2 (Dominic Grimm) 3  7:03.13   9.84  +9.84

01.04 ANU 1 (Borjan Kosarac) 1 DID NOT START
01.08 Capital Lakes-ACTAS (Riley Owen) 2 DID NOT START
01.07 Canberra-ACTAS (David Wright) 5 DID NOT START
01.05 ANU 2 (Nick West) 6 DID NOT START

Event 2 : Women's Championship Open Single Scull

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 3 Women's Championship Open Single Scull Final

1 02.03 Canberra-ACTAS (Megan Bagworth) 4  7:15.21   0.00  +0.00
2 02.01 Canberra 1 (Emy Ayliffe) 1  7:21.35   6.14  +6.14
3 02.05 Canberra-ACTAS (Rhiannon Hughes) 5  7:29.28   7.93 +14.07
4 02.02 Canberra 2 (Madeleine Van Ewyk) 2  8:07.67  38.39 +52.46

02.04 ANU-ACTAS (Christabelle Northam) 3 SCRATCHED

Event 3 : Men's Under 19 Champion Double Scull

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 4 Men's Under 19 Champion Double Scull Heat 1

1 03.05 ANU/Daramalan 2 (Mornement,Bailey) 2  6:53.50   0.00  +0.00
2 03.10 Radford College 3 (Rosling,Pahlow) 3  6:56.79   3.29  +3.29
3 03.09 Radford College 2 (Vlandis,Northam) 5  7:05.17   8.38 +11.67
4 03.03 Canberra Grammar (Osborne,Vickers) 4  7:25.76  20.59 +32.26

1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 5 Men's Under 19 Champion Double Scull Heat 2

1 03.04 ANU/Daramalan 1 (Conolan,Mackenzie) 3  6:36.79   0.00  +0.00
2 03.11 Radford College 4 (Davies,Stuchbery) 4  6:47.93  11.14 +11.14
3 03.08 Radford College 1 (Wodzinski,Bowen) 5  6:59.51  11.58 +22.72
4 03.07 Lake Tuggeranong (McCarthy,Buckmaster) 2  7:05.79   6.28 +29.00

1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 33 Men's Under 19 Champion Double Scull Final

1 03.04 ANU/Daramalan 1 (Conolan,Mackenzie) 3  6:26.41   0.00  +0.00
2 03.11 Radford College 4 (Davies,Stuchbery) 5  6:33.26   6.85  +6.85
3 03.08 Radford College 1 (Wodzinski,Bowen) 6  6:48.30  15.04 +21.89
4 03.10 Radford College 3 (Rosling,Pahlow) 2  7:05.01  16.71 +38.60
5 03.05 ANU/Daramalan 2 (Mornement,Bailey) 4  7:12.66   7.65 +46.25
6 03.09 Radford College 2 (Vlandis,Northam) 1  7:14.63   1.97 +48.22



Event 4 : Women's Under 19 Championship Quad

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 6 Women's Under 19 Championship Quad Heat 1

1 04.05 Radford College 1 (Hitches,Smith,McMorrow,Gordon,c:Mount) 1  7:10.89   0.00  +0.00
2 04.06 Radford College 2 (Williams,Priestly,Pidcock,Morgan,c:Mason) 2  7:18.49   7.60  +7.60
3 04.07 Radford College 3 (Gleeson,Charteris,Roderick,Pluis,c:McDonald) 5  7:26.42   7.93 +15.53
4 04.08 Radford College 4 (Lambe,Hendry,Currier,Chaudhri,c:Wellsmore) 3  7:46.21  19.79 +35.32
5 04.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Roberts,Cramp,Hargraves-McDonald,Simeoni,c:Dunchue)4  7:54.14   7.93 +43.25

1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 7 Women's Under 19 Championship Quad Heat 2

1 04.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Woods,Townsend,Hammond,Velzen,c:Beale) 3  7:19.18   0.00  +0.00
2 04.09 Radford College 5 (Haynes,Goddard,Brown,Wigley,c:Barnsley) 2  7:24.67   5.49  +5.49
3 04.01 Black Mountain (Ellacott,Belton,Greenaway,Thomson,c:Bailey) 4  7:25.21   0.54  +6.03
4

04.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Smith,Gwynn-Jones,Smyth,Stawaruk,c:Niemi) 5 SCRATCHED
1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 34 Women's Under 19 Championship Quad Final

1 04.06 Radford College 2 (Williams,Priestly,Pidcock,Morgan,c:Mason) 2  7:03.51   0.00  +0.00
2 04.05 Radford College 1 (Hitches,Smith,McMorrow,Gordon,c:Mount) 3  7:14.61  11.10 +11.10
3 04.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Woods,Townsend,Hammond,Velzen,c:Beale) 4  7:21.35   6.74 +17.84
4 04.07 Radford College 3 (Gleeson,Charteris,Roderick,Pluis,c:McDonald) 1  7:25.16   3.81 +21.65
5 04.09 Radford College 5 (Haynes,Goddard,Brown,Wigley,c:Barnsley) 5  7:30.46   5.30 +26.95

04.01 Black Mountain (Ellacott,Belton,Greenaway,Thomson,c:Bailey) 6 SCRATCHED

Event 5 : Women's under 16 double scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 31 Women's under 16 double scull Final

1 05.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 91 (Wade,Smith) 5  4:10.01   0.00  +0.00
2 05.04 Radford College 1 (Davis,McDonald Crowley) 3  4:11.03   1.02  +1.02
3 05.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 92 (Minter,Beattie) 4  4:21.74  10.71 +11.73
4 05.05 Radford College 2 (Haynes,Brooks) 1  4:26.85   5.11 +16.84
5 05.03 Daramalan (Connors,McKnight) 2  4:38.05  11.20 +28.04
6 05.06 Radford College 3 (Danaro,Anderson) 6  4:51.15  13.10 +41.14

Event 6 : Women's Under 15 Champion Quad

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 8 Women's Under 15 Champion Quad Heat 1

1 06.12 Daramalan 2 (McAlister,Turner*,Brotchie,Mohrwinkel,c:Hoitink) 5  4:38.17   0.00  +0.00
2 06.13 Radford College 1 (McDonald,Davis,Xu,McClusky,c:Mason) 2  5:01.43  23.26 +23.26
3 06.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 82 (Welch,Sellar,Molinari,Goonetilleke,c:McAuliffe)4  5:01.99   0.56 +23.82

06.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 83 (Milne,Roberts,Baldwin,Gore,c:Trowell) 3 SCRATCHED
1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 9 Women's Under 15 Champion Quad Heat 2

1 06.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 81 (Hughes,Deeble,Hughes,Wlliams,c:Gwynn-Jones)4  4:14.55   0.00  +0.00
2 06.14 Radford College 2 (Payoe,Mount,Elvin,Ristic,c:Reynolds) 3  4:17.51   2.96  +2.96
3 06.11 Daramalan 1 (Brunato,Vernon,Turner,Swinfield,c:Palmer) 2  5:20.40  62.89 +65.85

1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated



Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 26 Women's Under 15 Champion Quad Final

1 06.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 81 (Hughes,Deeble,Hughes,Wlliams,c:Gwynn-Jones)3  4:27.43   0.00  +0.00
2 06.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 82 (Welch,Sellar,Molinari,Goonetilleke,c:McAuliffe)1  4:37.04   9.61  +9.61
3 06.14 Radford College 2 (Payoe,Mount,Elvin,Ristic,c:Reynolds) 2  4:45.57   8.53 +18.14
4 06.12 Daramalan 2 (McAlister,Turner*,Brotchie,Mohrwinkel,c:Hoitink) 4  4:51.98   6.41 +24.55
5 06.13 Radford College 1 (McDonald,Davis,Xu,McClusky,c:Mason) 5  5:02.54  10.56 +35.11

06.11 Daramalan 1 (Brunato,Vernon,Turner,Swinfield,c:Palmer) 6 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Event 7 : Championship Masters Mens Single Scull (Cat A-C)

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 10 Championship Masters Mens Single Scull (Cat A-C) Final

1 07.03 Canberra (Martin Little)  (C) 3  3:50.60  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 07.04 Lake Tuggeranong (Vince Townsend)  (C) 2  4:02.42  GO  11.82 +11.82
3 07.01 Lake Tuggeranong 1 (Simon Hickey)  (A) 4  4:48.43   7  46.01 +57.83
4 07.02 Lake Tuggeranong 2 (Michael Wright)  (B) 5  4:53.67   5   5.24 +63.07

Event 9 : Championship Masters Mens Single Scull (Cat D)

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 11 Championship Masters Mens Single Scull (Cat D) Final

1 09.05 Canberra 2 (Geoffrey Brown)  (D) 2  3:55.51   0.00  +0.00
2 09.01 Black Mountain 1 (John Gasson)  (D) 5  3:56.44   0.93  +0.93
3 09.02 Black Mountain 2 (Brian Weir)  (D) 4  4:03.47   7.03  +7.96
4 09.03 Black Mountain 3 (Geoff Ellacott)  (D) 1  4:13.38   9.91 +17.87
5 09.04 Canberra 1 (Andy Horsburgh)  (D) 3  4:13.82   0.44 +18.31

Event 10 : Championship Masters Mens Single Scull (Cat E+F)

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 12 Championship Masters Mens Single Scull (Cat E+F) Final

1 10.01 Canberra 1 (John Strapps)  (F) 2  4:14.74  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 10.05 Black Mountain 5 (David Nash)  (E) 1  4:23.27   9   8.53  +8.53
3 10.02 Black Mountain 1 (Peter Wright)  (E) 5  4:30.59   9   7.32 +15.85
4 10.03 Black Mountain 3 (Vince McMahon)  (E) 3  4:45.73   9  15.14 +30.99
5 10.04 Black Mountain 4 (Robert Singleton)  (F) 4  5:13.33  GO  27.60 +58.59

Event 10A : Championship Masters Mens Single Scull (Cat G+)

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 13 Championship Masters Mens Single Scull (Cat G+) Final

1 10A.03Canberra 3 (John Simson)  (H) 4  4:30.22  34   0.00  +0.00
2 10A.02Canberra 1 (Mike Burgess)  (J) 3  4:48.06  GO  17.84 +17.84
3 10A.01Black Mountain 2 (Alex Leitch)  (G) 5  5:07.76  45  19.70 +37.54
4 10A.04Lake Tuggeranong (Michael Barnwell)  (G) 2  5:42.33  45  34.57 +72.11

Event 11 : Women's under 15 Championship Single

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 17 Women's under 15 Championship Single Heat 1

1 11.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Lucy Creer) 1  4:29.27   0.00  +0.00
2 11.10 Radford College 1 (Bronte Morgan) 2  4:57.15  27.88 +27.88
3 11.08 Daramalan 3 (Aleisha Mohrwinkel) 3  5:10.83  13.68 +41.56
4 11.13 Radford College 4 (Mary Xu) 5  5:26.36  15.53 +57.09

11.07 Daramalan 2 (Ainsley McGrath) 4 DID NOT FINISH
1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated



Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 18 Women's under 15 Championship Single Heat 2

1 11.11 Radford College 2 (Stephanie Astbury) 3  4:49.31   0.00  +0.00
2 11.01 Black Mountain (Claire Bailey) 4  4:57.89   8.58  +8.58
3 11.06 Daramalan 1 (Eliza McAlister) 1  5:21.86  23.97 +32.55
4 11.09 Daramalan 4 (Eleanore Brotchie) 2  5:26.51   4.65 +37.20
5 11.12 Radford College 3 (Marni Mount) 5  5:31.68   5.17 +42.37

1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 35 Women's under 15 Championship Single Final

1 11.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Lucy Creer) 3  4:31.30   0.00  +0.00
2 11.10 Radford College 1 (Bronte Morgan) 5  4:50.49  19.19 +19.19
3 11.11 Radford College 2 (Stephanie Astbury) 4  4:54.14   3.65 +22.84
4 11.01 Black Mountain (Claire Bailey) 2  4:54.82   0.68 +23.52
5 11.08 Daramalan 3 (Aleisha Mohrwinkel) 1  5:23.00  28.18 +51.70
6 11.06 Daramalan 1 (Eliza McAlister) 6  5:33.32  10.32 +62.02

Event 12 : Men's Under 15 Champion Double Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 14 Men's Under 15 Champion Double Scull Final

1 12.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Willson,Goddard) 5  3:58.69   0.00  +0.00
2 12.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Corbett,Irvine) 2  4:25.96  27.27 +27.27
3 12.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Champion de Crespigny,Supit) 4  4:39.25  13.29 +40.56

12.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Rumble,Peadon) 3 SCRATCHED

Event 14 : Womens Masters Championship C Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 15 Womens Masters Championship C Single Scull Final

1 14.05 Black Mountain 1 (Pam Nash)  (D) 2  4:25.66  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 14.04 Black Mountain 2 (Jeanette Gasson)  (D) 3  4:32.76  GO   7.10  +7.10
3 14.01 Black Mountain (Mary Quilty)  (C) 5  4:35.84   9   3.08 +10.18
4 14.02 Lake Tuggeranong (Debbie Styman)  (C) 4  4:41.79   9   5.95 +16.13
5 14.03 Lake Tuggeranong (Jenny Thomas)  (D) 1  5:07.86  GO  26.07 +42.20

Event 16 : Womens Masters Championship E-J Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 16 Womens Masters Championship E-J Single Scull Final

1 16.03 Canberra 2 (Susan Linacre)  (E) 4  4:39.97  10   0.00  +0.00
2 16.01 Black Mountain (Evelyn Sommer)  (F) 3  4:47.70  GO   7.73  +7.73
3 16.02 Canberra 1 (Gail Davis)  (F) 2  5:51.32  GO  63.62 +71.35

Event 17 : Men's under 16 Championship quad

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 19 Men's under 16 Championship quad Heat 1

1 17.08 Radford College 1 (Mossop,Groves,Cullen-Magor,Cameron,c:Lester) 4  3:35.45   0.00  +0.00
2 17.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Campbell,del Rio,Antill,MacKenzie,c:Scutt) 1  3:40.32   4.87  +4.87
3 17.05 Canberra Grammar 5 (Maxwell,Mirlieb,Drakakis,Nicholls,c:Whittle) 5  3:45.10   4.78  +9.65
4 17.06 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Moffat,Hua,Lynch,Gerrand,c:Connolly) 6  3:51.38   6.28 +15.93
5 17.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Percy,Quiggin,Dunlop,Denham,c:Winnel) 2  3:53.52   2.14 +18.07
6 17.10 Radford College 3 (Li,Janissen,Young,Lagudah,c:Northam) 3  4:07.13  13.61 +31.68

1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated



Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 20 Men's under 16 Championship quad Heat 2

1 17.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Burdette,Zhu,Miller,Cross,c:Miller) 2  3:38.02   0.00  +0.00
2 17.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Ritman,Warner,Robertson,Moffitt,c:Anderson) 4  3:45.30   7.28  +7.28
3 17.09 Radford College 2 (Chen,Cantrill,Easthope,Ferguson,c:Hitches) 1  3:51.16   5.86 +13.14
4 17.11 Radford College 4 (Melloy,Krewaz,Krewaz,Hartwig,c:Grieves) 5  3:56.24   5.08 +18.22
5 17.07 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Flanagan-Cardillo,Rossetti,Rose,Munson,c:Newnham)3  4:00.57   4.33 +22.55

1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 39 Men's under 16 Championship quad Final

1 17.08 Radford College 1 (Mossop,Groves,Cullen-Magor,Cameron,c:Lester) 4  3:34.40   0.00  +0.00
2 17.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Campbell,del Rio,Antill,MacKenzie,c:Scutt) 2  3:35.13   0.73  +0.73
3 17.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Burdette,Zhu,Miller,Cross,c:Miller) 3  3:37.21   2.08  +2.81
4 17.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Ritman,Warner,Robertson,Moffitt,c:Anderson) 5  3:43.17   5.96  +8.77
5 17.09 Radford College 2 (Chen,Cantrill,Easthope,Ferguson,c:Hitches) 6  3:44.99   1.82 +10.59
6 17.05 Canberra Grammar 5 (Maxwell,Mirlieb,Drakakis,Nicholls,c:Whittle) 1  3:45.84   0.85 +11.44

Event 18 : Women's under 17 Championship Double

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 21 Women's under 17 Championship Double Heat 1

1 18.09 ANU/Daramalan (Graf,Bailey) 1  6:13.46   0.00  +0.00
2 18.02 Capital Lakes 1 (Cross,Collins) 5  6:21.57   8.11  +8.11
3 18.12 Radford College 112 (Pidcock,Gleeson) 2  6:37.71  16.14 +24.25
4 18.08 Daramalan 5 (Fleeton,Whitney) 4  6:54.17  16.46 +40.71
5 18.05 Daramalan 2 (Cartwright,Scarlett) 3  7:26.23  32.06 +72.77

1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 22 Women's under 17 Championship Double Heat 2

1 18.11 Radford College 111 (McMorrow,Charteris) 3  6:21.78   0.00  +0.00
2 18.03 Capital Lakes 2 (Weber,Sharp) 4  6:29.26   7.48  +7.48
3 18.10 Radford College 1 (Fridgant,Burbidge) 5  6:29.51   0.25  +7.73
4 18.06 Daramalan 3 (Conolan,Connors) 6  6:57.94  28.43 +36.16
5 18.04 Daramalan 1 (McNamara,Thomas) 1  7:02.90   4.96 +41.12
6 18.07 Daramalan 4 (Kell,Larkin) 2  7:07.02   4.12 +45.24

1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 40 Women's under 17 Championship Double Final

1 18.09 ANU/Daramalan (Graf,Bailey) 3  6:08.45   0.00  +0.00
2 18.02 Capital Lakes 1 (Cross,Collins) 2  6:14.33   5.88  +5.88
3 18.11 Radford College 111 (McMorrow,Charteris) 4  6:15.26   0.93  +6.81
4 18.03 Capital Lakes 2 (Weber,Sharp) 5  6:25.23   9.97 +16.78
5 18.12 Radford College 112 (Pidcock,Gleeson) 1  6:28.03   2.80 +19.58
6 18.10 Radford College 1 (Fridgant,Burbidge) 6  6:36.87   8.84 +28.42

Event 19 : Men's Under 17 Champion Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 23 Men's Under 17 Champion Single Scull Heat 1

1 19.05 Canberra Grammar 4 (Patrick Ryan) 6  6:25.13   0.00  +0.00
2 19.02 Canberra Grammar 1 (Tom Staniforth) 1  6:41.17  16.04 +16.04
3 19.12 Daramalan 3 (Sam Tickle) 3  6:44.30   3.13 +19.17
4 19.08 Canberra Grammar 7 (Nicholas Pullinen) 2  6:48.74   4.44 +23.61
5 19.15 Gippsland Grammar 3 (James Burgess) 5  6:57.29   8.55 +32.16

19.09 Canberra Grammar 8 (Oscar Supit) 4 SCRATCHED
1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated



Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 24 Men's Under 17 Champion Single Scull Heat 2

1 19.01 Canberra (Michael Skene) 2  6:20.59   0.00  +0.00
2 19.13 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Jake Snip) 6  6:22.34   1.75  +1.75
3 19.07 Canberra Grammar 6 (Patrick Breis) 4  6:28.69   6.35  +8.10
4 19.10 Daramalan 1 (Christopher Mornement) 1  6:29.63   0.94  +9.04
5 19.14 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Tye McMahon) 5  6:35.04   5.41 +14.45
6 19.04 Canberra Grammar 3 (Oliver Howse) 3  6:48.52  13.48 +27.93

1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 25 Men's Under 17 Champion Single Scull Heat 3

1 19.16 Radford College (Luke Letcher) 2  6:16.80   0.00  +0.00
2 19.17 Shoalhaven (Alexander Richardson) 5  6:19.89   3.09  +3.09
3 19.03 Canberra Grammar 2 (Alister Turbayne) 1  6:23.24   3.35  +6.44
4 19.06 Canberra Grammar 5 (Liam Doherty) 3  6:35.10  11.86 +18.30
5 19.11 Daramalan 2 (Karl Michelin-Beard) 4  6:42.62   7.52 +25.82

1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 41 Men's Under 17 Champion Single Scull Final

1 19.16 Radford College (Luke Letcher) 3  5:51.16   0.00  +0.00
2 19.17 Shoalhaven (Alexander Richardson) 1  6:13.65  22.49 +22.49
3 19.13 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Jake Snip) 6  6:23.17   9.52 +32.01
4 19.05 Canberra Grammar 4 (Patrick Ryan) 4  6:24.80   1.63 +33.64
5 19.01 Canberra (Michael Skene) 2  6:28.77   3.97 +37.61
6 19.02 Canberra Grammar 1 (Tom Staniforth) 5  6:29.21   0.44 +38.05

Event 20 : Mens Masters Championship A-D Double Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 27 Mens Masters Championship A-D Double Scull Final

1 20.11 Black Mountain 2 (Gasson,Geier)  (C) 4  3:50.84   6   0.00  +0.00
2 20.04 Black Mountain 4 (Skacel,Ellacott)  (D) 5  3:57.22  GO   6.38  +6.38
3 20.06 Canberra 1 (Fleming,Denny)  (D) 2  4:04.39  GO   7.17 +13.55
4 20.12 Capital Lakes 1 (Bolger,Perrin*)  (D) 1  4:29.37  GO  24.98 +38.53

20.10 Capital Lakes 2 (Perrin,Jahnke)  (D) 3 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Event 20A : Mens Masters Championship E-J Double Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 28 Mens Masters Championship E-J Double Scull Final

1 20A.14Canberra 3 (Daley,Simson)  (G) 6  4:41.82  42   0.00  +0.00
2 20A.07Canberra 2 (Burgess,Buchanan)  (J) 3  4:48.02  GO   6.20  +6.20
3 20A.03Black Mountain 3 (Weir,Kinsella)  (E) 5  4:48.69  57   0.67  +6.87
4 20A.12Black Mountain 1 (Singleton,Gordon)  (E) 4  5:18.08  57  29.39 +36.26
5 20A.11Lake Tuggeranong (Watt*,Barnwell)  (E) 1  5:31.76  57  13.68 +49.94

20A.13Black Mountain 5 (Leitch,Wright)  (F) 2 DID NOT FINISH
*substitute

Event 21 : Masters Womens Championship A-J Quad

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 29 Masters Womens Championship A-J Quad Final

1 21.05 Black Mountain 2 (Nash,Wallace*,Quilty,Gasson)  (C) 1  3:42.28   0.00  +0.00
2 21.03 Capital Lakes (McDonald,Littleton,Blackwell,Yaxley) (C) 4  3:52.68  10.40 +10.40
3 21.02 Lake Tuggeranong (Thomas,Baker,Watt,Styman*)  (C) 3  4:05.64  12.96 +23.36
4 21.04 Black Mountain (Howard,Hughes,Poels,Abercromby*)  (C) 2  4:08.93   3.29 +26.65
5 21.01 Canberra 4 (Emerton,Trappitt,van Dijk,Beauman)  (C) 5  4:15.61   6.68 +33.33

*substitute



Event 21A : Masters Womens Championship A-J Quad

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 30 Masters Womens Championship A-J Quad Final

1 21A.03Canberra 1 (Bissaker*,Preiner,Ferguson,Ayliffe)  (D) 3  3:55.49  15   0.00  +0.00
2 21A.05Canberra 3 (Harber,Pentony,Linacre,Wellman)  (F) 4  3:56.38  GO   0.89  +0.89
3 21A.01Black Mountain 1 (McLoughlin,Sommer,Hayward,Gollasch) (D) 5  4:15.54  15  19.16 +20.05
4 21A.04Canberra 2 (Connor,Wood,Creagh,Snedden)  (E) 2  4:35.15   8  19.61 +39.66

*substitute

Event 22 : Masters Mens Championship A-J 2-

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 36 Masters Mens Championship A-J 2- Final

1 22.02 Canberra 2 (Little,Lawrence)  (D) 4  3:50.29  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 22.04 Canberra 4 (Fisher,Wilkes)  (D) 2  3:54.75  GO   4.46  +4.46
3 22.01 Black Mountain 1 (Gasson,Geier)  (C) 5  3:59.24   8   4.49  +8.95
4 22.03 Canberra 3 (Snellgrove,Laidlaw)  (D) 3  4:01.30  GO   2.06 +11.01

Event 22A : Masters Mens Championship A-J 2-

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 37 Masters Mens Championship A-J 2- Final

1 22A.04Canberra 1 (Daley,Simson)  (G) 2  4:32.25  25   0.00  +0.00
2 22A.08Black Mountain 2 (Leitch,Wright)  (F) 4  4:41.55  34   9.30  +9.30
3 22A.10Leichhardt/North Shore (Keable,Monaghan)  (I) 3  4:54.71  GO  13.16 +22.46
4 22A.09Black Mountain 3 (McMahon,Singleton)  (F) 5  5:21.04  34  26.33 +48.79

Event 23 : Masters Womens Championship A-J Four

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 38 Masters Womens Championship A-J Four Final

1 23.03 Canberra 2 (Pentony,Preiner,Wellman,Linacre)  (E) 2  4:02.97  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 23.02 Canberra 1 (Farnan,Pfahl,Clear,McVicker)  (D) 3  4:05.47   7   2.50  +2.50
3 23.01 Black Mountain (McLoughlin,Gollasch,Hayward,Sommer) (D) 4  4:27.30   7  21.83 +24.33

Event 24 : Men's Champion Coxless Four

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 42 Men's Champion Coxless Four Final

1 24.01 Black Mountain (Gasson,McDonald-Crowley,Geier,Hick) 3  6:06.90   0.00  +0.00
2 24.02 Canberra (Barbalett,Cusack,Edwards,Wright) 2  6:10.60   3.70  +3.70
3 24.04 ANU 2 (Freeman,Cairney,Steer,Young) 4  6:50.98  40.38 +44.08

Event 26 : Men's under 19 Champion coxed four

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 43 Men's under 19 Champion coxed four Final

1 26.02 Canberra Grammar 1 (del Rio,Ethell,Moore,Barnier,c:Purnell) 2  6:23.22   0.00  +0.00
2 26.05 Mosman/ANU(Bailey*,Conolan,Mackenzie,Hunt,c:Hoitink) 3  6:41.54  18.32 +18.32
3 26.03 Canberra Grammar 2 (McDonald Crowley,Lattimore,Sanderson,Carroll,c:Baldwin)1  6:48.01   6.47 +24.79
4 26.04 Canberra Grammar 3 (Abhayaratna,Cusack,Johnson,Sheridan,c:Shaw) 5  7:15.21  27.20 +51.99

*substitute



Event 27 : Women's Championship Eight

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 44 Women's Championship Eight Final

1
27.02 Sydney Uni Composite
(Starling,Tynan,Bowman,Jolly,Bagworth,Ayliffe,Hughes,Cook,c:Bottrill) 2  6:27.68   0.00  +0.00

2
27.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 1
(Stamatis,Hutcheson,Metcalfe,Lipp,Clifford,Caudle,Kaye,Williams,c:Sims) 3  6:40.56  12.88 +12.88

3
27.03 Canberra
(Jarvis,Charlton,Cook,Antill,O'Connell,Douglas,Mackay,Donoghoe,c:Hardman) 4  7:03.11  22.55 +35.43

4
27.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 2
(Antill,Lyon,Johnstone,Kriz,Sewell,Mason,Rainbow,Taylor,c:Beattie) 1  7:07.09   3.98 +39.41

5
27.06 Daramalan/ANU
(MacKenzie,Graf,Bailey,Ellacott,Jarvis,Whitney*,Connors,Conolan,c:Tickle) 6  7:32.94  25.85 +65.26

INV
27.01 ANU
(Kilby,Northam,TBA,Ritchie,TBA,Silberstein,TBA,Wannan,c:Lok) 5  6:49.91

INV - Rowed By Invitation *substitute

Event 29 : Men's under 19 Championship Single

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 45 Men's under 19 Championship Single Heat 1

1 29.01 ANU 1 (Callum Mackenzie) 5  6:55.24   0.00  +0.00
2 29.15 Daramalan 2 (Dylan Conolan) 3  6:59.75   4.51  +4.51
3 29.14 Daramalan 1 (Gerard Kennedy) 2  7:02.99   3.24  +7.75
4 29.07 Canberra Grammar 3 (Timothy Sanderson) 4  7:36.71  33.72 +41.47
5 29.04 Canberra Grammar 1 (David Carroll) 1  7:42.81   6.10 +47.57
6 29.09 Canberra Grammar 5 (Scott Russell) 6  7:55.30  12.49 +60.06

1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 46 Men's under 19 Championship Single Heat 2

1 29.19 Mosman (Elliot Hunt) 1  7:10.14   0.00  +0.00
2 29.16 Daramalan 3 (Jack Rowe) 4  7:12.41   2.27  +2.27
3 29.17 Lake Tuggeranong 1 (Raymond Buckmaster) 5  7:32.84  20.43 +22.70
4 29.06 Canberra Grammar 2 (Jack Lattimore) 6  7:36.60   3.76 +26.46
5 29.02 ANU 2 (Oliver Bailey) 2  7:51.89  15.29 +41.75
6 29.10 Canberra Grammar 6 (Chris Johnson) 3  8:00.83   8.94 +50.69

1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 47 Men's under 19 Championship Single Heat 3

1 29.18 Lake Tuggeranong 2 (Finbar McCarthy) 1  7:53.31   0.00  +0.00
2 29.08 Canberra Grammar 4 (Jack McDonald Crowley) 3  7:57.64   4.33  +4.33
3 29.05 Canberra Grammar 10 (Eliot Osborne) 2  8:00.91   3.27  +7.60
4 29.13 Canberra Grammar 9 (William Vickers) 6  8:06.13   5.22 +12.82
5 29.12 Canberra Grammar 8 (Christian Abhayaratna) 4  8:09.27   3.14 +15.96
6 29.11 Canberra Grammar 7 (Max Cusack) 5  8:26.66  17.39 +33.35

1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 64 Men's under 19 Championship Single Final

1 29.15 Daramalan 2 (Dylan Conolan) 1  6:45.47   0.00  +0.00
2 29.01 ANU 1 (Callum Mackenzie) 2  6:47.48   2.01  +2.01
3 29.19 Mosman (Elliot Hunt) 4  6:55.77   8.29 +10.30
4 29.16 Daramalan 3 (Jack Rowe) 5  7:03.22   7.45 +17.75
5 29.08 Canberra Grammar 4 (Jack McDonald Crowley) 6  7:47.36  44.14 +61.89
6 29.18 Lake Tuggeranong 2 (Finbar McCarthy) 3  7:54.73   7.37 +69.26



Event 30 : Women's Under 19 Champion Single

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 48 Women's Under 19 Champion Single Final

1 30.03 Black Mountain 3 (Dominique Greenaway) 4  7:51.41   0.00  +0.00
2 30.05 Radford College 1 (Caitlin Morgan) 5  7:55.50   4.09  +4.09
3 30.06 Radford College 2 (Jacqui Williams) 6  7:59.34   3.84  +7.93
4 30.07 Radford College 3 (Erin Priestly) 1  8:02.44   3.10 +11.03
5 30.01 Black Mountain 1 (Sarah Belton) 2  8:43.70  41.26 +52.29
6 30.04 Lake Tuggeranong (Doreen Moden) 3  8:57.37  13.67 +65.96

Event 31 : Men's Under 15 Champion Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 49 Men's Under 15 Champion Single Scull Heat 1

1 31.06 Canberra Grammar 6 (Maximilian Supit) 3  4:20.59   0.00  +0.00
2 31.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Thomas Willson) 5  4:21.09   0.50  +0.50
3 31.05 Canberra Grammar 5 (Andrew Barron*) 4  4:39.54  18.45 +18.95
4 31.13 Radford College 3 (Callum Arkell) 2  4:54.11  14.57 +33.52

31.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Timothy Peadon) 1 SCRATCHED
1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 50 Men's Under 15 Champion Single Scull Heat 2

1 31.12 Radford College 2 (Carl Mossop) 4  4:04.19   0.00  +0.00
2 31.10 Leichhardt (Austen Hunt) 3  4:23.46  19.27 +19.27
3 31.11 Radford College 1 (Jacob Barnsley) 5  4:34.65  11.19 +30.46
4 31.09 Gippsland Grammar (Jordan Flanagan-Cardillo*) 2  4:46.59  11.94 +42.40
5 31.07 Canberra Grammar 7 (Ethan Miller*) 1  5:00.10  13.51 +55.91

1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 51 Men's Under 15 Champion Single Scull Heat 3

1 31.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (James Goddard) 5  4:19.19   0.00  +0.00
2 31.08 Canberra Grammar 8 (Sam Irvine) 3  4:38.30  19.11 +19.11
3 31.14 Radford College 4 (James Stutchbery) 2  4:39.66   1.36 +20.47
4 31.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (John Beith*) 4  4:57.06  17.40 +37.87
5 31.15 Canberra Grammar 9 (Charles Cooke*) 1  5:12.34  15.28 +53.15

1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 65 Men's Under 15 Champion Single Scull Final

1 31.12 Radford College 2 (Carl Mossop) 2  3:57.29   0.00  +0.00
2 31.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (James Goddard) 3  4:04.91   7.62  +7.62
3 31.06 Canberra Grammar 6 (Maximilian Supit) 4  4:19.08  14.17 +21.79
4 31.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Thomas Willson) 6  4:23.66   4.58 +26.37
5 31.10 Leichhardt (Austen Hunt) 5  4:25.42   1.76 +28.13
6 31.08 Canberra Grammar 8 (Sam Irvine) 1  4:39.00  13.58 +41.71

Event 32 : Women's Under 16 Champion Quad

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 52 Women's Under 16 Champion Quad Heat 1

1 32.10 Radford College 1 (Cameron,Davis,Rentsch,McDonald Crowley,c:Simon) 2  3:42.37   0.00  +0.00
2 32.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 91 (Holloway,Wade,Andrews,Creer,c:Dangar) 1  3:48.60   6.23  +6.23
3 32.11 Radford College 2 (Haynes,Brooks,Seberry,Easthope,c:Ryan) 5  3:52.16   3.56  +9.79
4 32.09 Daramalan 2 (Holdsworth,Verho,Hall,Kell,c:Freebody) 4  4:30.61  38.45 +48.24
5 32.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 96 (Ross,Shakespeare,Johnston,Rainbow,c:Sims) 3  4:33.44   2.83 +51.07

1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated



Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 53 Women's Under 16 Champion Quad Heat 2

1 32.12 Radford College 3 (Bowen,Astbury,Ashley,Fink,c:Mason) 4  4:02.88   0.00  +0.00
2 32.08 Daramalan 1 (Connors,McKnight,McNamara,Collis,c:Hoitink) 5  4:06.08   3.20  +3.20
3 32.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 93 (Metcalfe,Lehmann,Reynolds,Parsons,c:Behrens)2  4:17.20  11.12 +14.32
4 32.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 95 (Gwynn-Jones,Strutt,Woodhouse,Flannery,c:O'Dwyer)3  4:21.48   4.28 +18.60

1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 54 Women's Under 16 Champion Quad Heat 3

1 32.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 92 (Staniforth,Smith,Minter,Beattie,c:Hughes) 2  3:51.00   0.00  +0.00
2 32.13 Radford College 4 (Morgan,Jones,Pearce,Ford,c:Mount) 4  4:08.76  17.76 +17.76
3 32.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 94 (Buchanan,Trewartha,Lees,Sanderson,c:Oakley)5  4:09.89   1.13 +18.89
4 32.07 Canberra Girls Grammar 97 (Graves,Kalina,Woodley,Hutcheson,c:Gore) 3  4:32.57  22.68 +41.57

1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 66 Women's Under 16 Champion Quad Final

1 32.10 Radford College 1 (Cameron,Davis,Rentsch,McDonald Crowley,c:Simon) 3  3:45.32   0.00  +0.00
2 32.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 92 (Staniforth,Smith,Minter,Beattie,c:Hughes) 2  3:50.97   5.65  +5.65
3 32.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 91 (Holloway,Wade,Andrews,Creer,c:Dangar) 6  3:55.12   4.15  +9.80
4 32.12 Radford College 3 (Bowen,Astbury,Ashley,Fink,c:Mason) 4  4:06.97  11.85 +21.65
5 32.08 Daramalan 1 (Connors,McKnight,McNamara,Collis,c:Hoitink) 1  4:11.66   4.69 +26.34
6 32.13 Radford College 4 (Morgan,Jones,Pearce,Ford,c:Mount) 5  4:23.16  11.50 +37.84

Event 33 : Mens U16 Championship 2X

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 55 Mens U16 Championship 2X Final

1 33.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Locke,Riddell) 4  3:41.50   0.00  +0.00
2 33.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Quiggin,Percy) 5  3:42.93   1.43  +1.43
3 33.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Drakakis,Maxwell) 1  3:45.39   2.46  +3.89
4 33.06 Radford College (Cullen-Magor,Cameron) 2  3:46.07   0.68  +4.57
5 33.05 Daramalan (Glare,Graves) 3  4:28.89  42.82 +47.39

33.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Ritman,Moffitt) 6 DID NOT START

Event 34 : Masters Mens Championship A-J 8+

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 56 Masters Mens Championship A-J 8+ Final

1
34.02 Canberra Composite
(Buchanan,Hammond,Boerma,Monaghan,Garrett,Burgess,Keable,Simson,c:Marks)

 (J)
4  3:57.93  GO   0.00  +0.00

2
34.01 Black Mountain
(Gasson,Kennedy,Weir,Geier,Hick,McDonald-Crowley,Wright,Leitch,c:Leitch)

 (D)
2  4:03.94  58   6.01  +6.01

3
34.03 Canberra 1
(Fisher,Wilkes,Pagan,Brown,Mirtschin,Little,Hodges,Lawrence,c:Narracott)

 (D)
3  4:06.84  58   2.90  +8.91

4
34.04 Canberra 2
(Laidlaw,Lansdown,Doyle,Lang,Greenland,Prout,Butorac,Horsburgh,c:Small)

 (D)
5  4:16.94  58  10.10 +19.01

5
34.05 CGS Masters (INV)  (C)

1  4:55.43  64  38.49 +57.50

Event 35 : Masters Womens Championship A-J Double Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 57 Masters Womens Championship A-J Double Scull Final

1 35.09 Lake Tuggeranong 1 (Watt,Styman)  (C) 2  4:06.42  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 35.14 Capital Lakes (Littleton,Blackwell)  (C) 3  4:06.67  GO   0.25  +0.25
3 35.12 Black Mountain 3 (Hayward,Gollasch)  (C) 1  4:12.60  GO   5.93  +6.18
4 35.06 Capital Lakes/Black Mou… (Poels,McDonald)  (C) 4  4:12.86  GO   0.26  +6.44

35.13 Black Mountain 5 (Howard,Hughes)  (B) 5 SCRATCHED



Event 35A : Masters Womens Championship A-J Double Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 58 Masters Womens Championship A-J Double Scull Final

1 35A.07Canberra (Pentony,Preiner)  (F) 5  4:05.45  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 35A.08Black Mountain 2 (Nash,Gasson)  (D) 2  4:05.98  15   0.53  +0.53
3 35A.09Black Mountain 1 (McLoughlin,Sommer)  (E) 4  4:21.74   8  15.76 +16.29
4 35A.10Black Mountain 4 (Pang,Mann)  (F) 3  4:30.44  GO   8.70 +24.99
5 35A.11Lake Tuggeranong 2 (Ledger,Thomas)  (D) 1  4:41.19  15  10.75 +35.74

Event 36 : Men's Under 17 Champion Quad

Race 60 Men's Under 17 Champion Quad Heat 2

CONSOLIDATED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 59 Men's Under 17 Champion Quad Final

1 36.07 Radford College (Simpson,Waddington,Letcher,Mount,c:Hobson) 5  5:06.51   0.00  +0.00
2 36.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Ryan,Howse,Turbayne,Staniforth,c:Gavin) 6  5:21.08  14.57 +14.57
3 36.05 Daramalan/Canberra (Skene,Mornement,Tickle,Michelin-Beard,c:Hoitink) 2  5:30.83   9.75 +24.32
4 36.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Kennedy-Hine,McCarthy,Sherborne,Pickering,c:Smith-Roberts)4  5:40.84  10.01 +34.33
5 36.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Ellingham,Marshall,Parr,Park,c:Williams) 3  5:52.25  11.41 +45.74
6 36.06 Gippsland Grammar (Moffatt,Hua,Lynch,Gerrand,c:Connolly) 1  6:04.53  12.28 +58.02

Event 37 : Women's Under 17 Championship Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 61 Women's Under 17 Championship Single Scull Heat 1

1 37.02 Capital Lakes 1 (Gemma Cross) 5  6:43.56   0.00  +0.00
2 37.07 Daramalan 3 (Natalie Graf) 3  6:49.13   5.57  +5.57
3 37.10 Daramalan 6 (Matilda Whitney) 1  7:25.31  36.18 +41.75

37.08 Daramalan 4 (Bridget Fleeton) 2 SCRATCHED
1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 62 Women's Under 17 Championship Single Scull Heat 2

1 37.11 Radford College 1 (Brianna Charteris) 4  6:43.37   0.00  +0.00
2 37.03 Capital Lakes 2 (Tameka Collins) 1  6:45.63   2.26  +2.26
3 37.04 Capital Lakes 3 (Jane Weber) 2  6:51.83   6.20  +8.46
4 37.05 Daramalan 1 (Stevie Conolan) 5  7:35.13  43.30 +51.76
5 37.06 Daramalan 2 (Sarah Kurthi) 3  7:48.23  13.10 +64.86

1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 63 Women's Under 17 Championship Single Scull Heat 3

1 37.12 Radford College 101 (Claudia Burbidge) 5  6:37.29   0.00  +0.00
2 37.01 ANU (Jane Bailey) 1  6:39.38   2.09  +2.09
3 37.15 Radford College 4 (Emily Gleeson) 3  6:57.81  18.43 +20.52
4 37.14 Radford College 3 (Gabby Pidcock) 2  7:05.40   7.59 +28.11
5 37.09 Daramalan 5 (Madelaine Thomas) 4  7:35.37  29.97 +58.08

1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 71 Women's Under 17 Championship Single Scull Final

1 37.07 Daramalan 3 (Natalie Graf) 1  6:28.93   0.00  +0.00
2 37.12 Radford College 101 (Claudia Burbidge) 4  6:29.29   0.36  +0.36
3 37.01 ANU (Jane Bailey) 6  6:33.23   3.94  +4.30
4 37.11 Radford College 1 (Brianna Charteris) 2  6:36.81   3.58  +7.88
5 37.02 Capital Lakes 1 (Gemma Cross) 3  6:37.26   0.45  +8.33
6 37.03 Capital Lakes 2 (Tameka Collins) 5  6:39.56   2.30 +10.63



Event 38 : Masters Womens Championship A-J Eight

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 67 Masters Womens Championship A-J Eight Final

1
38.02 Canberra 1
(Pentony,Harber,Corry*,Charlton,Linacre,Wellman,Ferguson,Preiner,c:Whelan)

 (F)
4  3:52.26  GO   0.00  +0.00

2
38.03 Canberra 2
(Connor,Creagh,Snedden,Beauman,Clear,Pfahl,Farnan,McVicker,c:Hartley)

 (D)
3  3:56.39  15   4.13  +4.13

3
38.04 Canberra/ANU
(Antill,O'Connell,Douglas,Mackay,Starling,Tynan,Jolly,Ayliffe,c:Hardman)

 (B)
2  4:03.45  27   7.06 +11.19

4
38.01 Black Mountain/Capital …
(McDonald*,Poels,Howard,Hughes,Gollasch,Hayward,McLoughlin,Sommer,c:Ellacott)

 (C)
5  4:07.10  22   3.65 +14.84

*substitute

Event 39 : Masters Mens Championship A-J Coxless Quad

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 68 Masters Mens Championship A-J Coxless Quad Final

1 39.01 Black Mountain 1 (Gasson,Geier,McDonald-Crowley,Hick) (C) 5  3:22.59   6   0.00  +0.00
2 39.10 Canberra 1 (Horsburgh,Greenland,Prout,Butorac)  (D) 2  3:35.41  GO  12.82 +12.82
3 39.09 Black Mountain 3 (Skacel,Himmelreich,Gordon,Ellacott)  (D) 4  3:41.29  GO   5.88 +18.70
4 39.11 Lake Tuggeranong (Langdon,Wright,Hickey,Barnwell)  (C) 3  4:02.54   6  21.25 +39.95

Event 39A : Masters Mens Championship A-J Coxless Quad

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 69 Masters Mens Championship A-J Coxless Quad Final

1 39A.04Canberra 2 (Strapps,Davoren,Coles,Brown*)  (F) 4  4:10.11  44   0.00  +0.00
2 39A.03Canberra Composite (Burgess,Garrett,Keable,Buchanan)  (J) 3  4:18.19  GO   8.08  +8.08
3 39A.02Black Mountain 2 (Singleton,Goodall,Kinsella,McMahon)  (F) 2  4:25.65  44   7.46 +15.54
4 39A.05Leichhardt Composite (Hammond,Boerma,Sheldrick,Monaghan) (I) 5  4:37.60  17  11.95 +27.49

INV 39A.01Black Mountain (INV) (Leitch,Nash,TBA,Gasson)  (A) 1  4:16.76  70
INV - Rowed By Invitation *substitute

Event 40 : Women's Under 16 Champion Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 74 Women's Under 16 Champion Single Scull Heat 1

1 40.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Bonnie Andrews) 6  4:19.50   0.00  +0.00
2 40.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Brittany Staniforth) 1  4:27.24   7.74  +7.74
3 40.10 Radford College 1 (Julia Cameron) 3  4:29.63   2.39 +10.13
4 40.08 Daramalan 3 (Hannah McKnight) 4  4:48.34  18.71 +28.84

40.06 Daramalan 1 (Emma McNamara) 2 DID NOT START
40.07 Daramalan 2 (Jasmine Verho) 5 DID NOT FINISH

1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 75 Women's Under 16 Champion Single Scull Heat 2

1 40.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Lucy Creer) 4  4:21.69   0.00  +0.00
2 40.11 Radford College 2 (Cordelia Rentsch) 2  4:27.87   6.18  +6.18
3 40.05 Capital Lakes (Sally Sharp) 3  4:30.86   2.99  +9.17
4 40.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Zoe Holloway) 1  4:51.82  20.96 +30.13

40.09 Daramalan 4 (Brooke Connors) 5 DID NOT START
1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 90 Women's Under 16 Champion Single Scull Final

1 40.11 Radford College 2 (Cordelia Rentsch) 5  4:22.64   0.00  +0.00
2 40.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Lucy Creer) 3  4:23.14   0.50  +0.50
3 40.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Bonnie Andrews) 4  4:23.35   0.21  +0.71
4 40.10 Radford College 1 (Julia Cameron) 1  4:29.03   5.68  +6.39
5 40.05 Capital Lakes (Sally Sharp) 6  4:34.73   5.70 +12.09
6 40.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Brittany Staniforth) 2  4:37.66   2.93 +15.02



Event 41 : Men's Under 15 Champion Quad

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 76 Men's Under 15 Champion Quad Heat 1

1 41.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Irvine*,Willson,Goddard,Supit,c:Kenworthy) 2  3:54.79   0.00  +0.00
2 41.05 Canberra Grammar 5 (Beith,Greiss,Horsley,Peadon,c:Rumble) 4  4:16.62  21.83 +21.83
3 41.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (West,Campbell,Hammett,Lattimore,c:Macinnes) 3  4:26.74  10.12 +31.95

1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 77 Men's Under 15 Champion Quad Heat 2

1 41.07 Gippsland Grammar (Flanagan-Cardillo,Rosetti,Rose,Munson,c:Newnham) 4  4:01.62   0.00  +0.00
2 41.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Darrow,Corbett,Friend,Barron*,c:Burke) 5  4:07.31   5.69  +5.69
3 41.08 Radford College (Stutchbery,Anderson,Arkell,Barnsley,c:Davies) 3  4:09.84   2.53  +8.22
4 41.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Barry,Miller,McCown-Butt,Carroll,c:Fridgant) 2  4:20.31  10.47 +18.69

1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 92 Men's Under 15 Champion Quad Final

1 41.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Irvine*,Willson,Goddard,Supit,c:Kenworthy) 4  3:55.20   0.00  +0.00
2 41.07 Gippsland Grammar (Flanagan-Cardillo,Rosetti,Rose,Munson,c:Newnham) 3  4:05.21  10.01 +10.01
3 41.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Darrow,Corbett,Friend,Barron*,c:Burke) 5  4:09.60   4.39 +14.40
4 41.08 Radford College (Stutchbery,Anderson,Arkell,Barnsley,c:Davies) 1  4:10.37   0.77 +15.17
5 41.05 Canberra Grammar 5 (Beith,Greiss,Horsley,Peadon,c:Rumble) 2  4:23.00  12.63 +27.80

*substitute

Event 42 : Mens Under 16 Champion Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 78 Mens Under 16 Champion Single Scull Heat 1

1 42.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Charlie MacKenzie) 4  3:57.41   0.00  +0.00
2 42.08 Canberra Grammar 8 (Conor Burdette) 3  3:58.85   1.44  +1.44
3 42.13 Radford College 1 (Ryan Cantrill) 6  4:01.20   2.35  +3.79
4 42.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Nicholas del Rio) 2  4:17.67  16.47 +20.26
5 42.05 Canberra Grammar 5 (Patrick Miller) 1  4:19.65   1.98 +22.24
6 42.12 Lake Tuggeranong (Matthew Marinelli) 5  4:58.82  39.17 +61.41

1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 79 Mens Under 16 Champion Single Scull Heat 2

1 42.07 Canberra Grammar 7 (Philip Zhu) 1  4:25.60   0.00  +0.00
2 42.06 Canberra Grammar 6 (Sean Cross) 2  4:26.23   0.63  +0.63
3 42.11 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Jordan Flanagan-Cardillo*) 3  4:43.83  17.60 +18.23
4 42.10 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Campbell McHugh) 5  4:59.62  15.79 +34.02

42.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Robert Campbell) 4 SCRATCHED
42.09 Canberra Grammar 9 (Max Hood) 6 SCRATCHED

1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 80 Mens Under 16 Champion Single Scull Heat 3

1 42.18 Shoalhaven (Alexander Richardson) 6  3:55.10   0.00  +0.00
2 42.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Caleb Antill) 1  4:00.89   5.79  +5.79
3 42.14 Radford College 2 (Andrew Cameron) 4  4:01.60   0.71  +6.50
4 42.17 Radford College 5 (Morgan Groves) 2  4:13.87  12.27 +18.77
5 42.15 Radford College 3 (Anthony Chen) 3  4:21.20   7.33 +26.10
6 42.16 Radford College 4 (Oliver Grieves) 5  4:21.85   0.65 +26.75

1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated



Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 91 Mens Under 16 Champion Single Scull Final

1 42.18 Shoalhaven (Alexander Richardson) 2  3:57.75   0.00  +0.00
2 42.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Charlie MacKenzie) 4  3:59.39   1.64  +1.64
3 42.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Caleb Antill) 1  4:00.36   0.97  +2.61
4 42.08 Canberra Grammar 8 (Conor Burdette) 6  4:09.55   9.19 +11.80
5 42.06 Canberra Grammar 6 (Sean Cross) 5  4:14.78   5.23 +17.03
6 42.07 Canberra Grammar 7 (Philip Zhu) 3  4:15.89   1.11 +18.14

Event 43 : Women's under 15 Championship Double

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 81 Women's under 15 Championship Double Final

1 43.01 Black Mountain (Bailey,Ellacott) 5  4:24.24   0.00  +0.00
2 43.05 Daramalan 2 (McAlister,McGrath) 3  4:31.98   7.74  +7.74
3 43.06 Daramalan 3 (Brotchie,Mohrwinkel) 4  4:40.76   8.78 +16.52
4 43.04 Daramalan 1 (Swinfield,Winch) 2  5:26.47  45.71 +62.23

Event 46 : Men's Champion Double Scull

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 86 Men's Champion Double Scull Final

1 46.01 A.I.S.-AIS 1 (Reedman,Buckland*) 5  5:59.54   0.00  +0.00
2 46.04 ANU 2 (Young,Steer) 4  6:42.62  43.08 +43.08
3 46.05 ANU 3 (Lethbridge,Gort*) 3  7:01.58  18.96 +62.04
4 46.06 Lake Tuggeranong 1 (Broers,Townsend) 2  7:06.94   5.36 +67.40

46.02 A.I.S.-AIS 2 (Brennan,Crawshay) 1 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Event 47 : Women's Under 19 Championship Double Scull

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 87 Women's Under 19 Championship Double Scull Final

1 47.01 Black Mountain (Greenaway,Thomson) 2  7:24.00   0.00  +0.00
2 47.05 Radford College 1 (Williams,Smith) 5  7:28.71   4.71  +4.71
3 47.06 Radford College 2 (Hitches,Gordon) 3  7:39.91  11.20 +15.91
4 47.03 Canberra Girls Grammar (Collis,Turnbull) 6  7:45.39   5.48 +21.39
5 47.04 Black Mountain/Lake Tug… (Moden,Belton*) 4  8:32.30  46.91 +68.30
6 47.07 Radford College 3 (Evered,Nielsen) 1  9:31.86  59.56 +127.8

*substitute

Event 48 : Men's under 19 Championship Quad

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 72 Men's under 19 Championship Quad Heat 1

1 48.02 Canberra Grammar (Trowell,Peake,Wadham,Sheridan,c:Purnell) 3  6:25.95   0.00  +0.00
2 48.06 Radford College 2 (Gooding,Pender,Kempton,Donohue,c:Grieves) 5  6:32.14   6.19  +6.19
3 48.07 Radford College 3 (Lymn,Himonas,Hoefer,Armstrong,c:Lester) 4  6:34.92   2.78  +8.97
4 48.04 Lake Tuggeranong (Buckmaster,McCarthy,Marinelli,Rouland,c:Barnwell) 2  7:05.85  30.93 +39.90

1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 73 Men's under 19 Championship Quad Heat 2

1 48.08 Radford College 4 (Davies,Stuchbery,Wodzinski,Bowen,c:Overy) 4  6:06.92   0.00  +0.00
2 48.03 Mosman Composite (Kennedy,Conolan,Mackenzie,Hunt,c:Hoitink) 2  6:11.17   4.25  +4.25
3 48.05 Radford College 1 (Vlandis,Northam,Pahlow,Rosling,c:Mount) 3  6:28.83  17.66 +21.91

1,2->Final; Rest->Eliminated



Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 88 Men's under 19 Championship Quad Final

1 48.08 Radford College 4 (Davies,Stuchbery,Wodzinski,Bowen,c:Overy) 3  6:06.28   0.00  +0.00
2 48.02 Canberra Grammar (Trowell,Peake,Wadham,Sheridan,c:Purnell) 4  6:12.58   6.30  +6.30
3 48.03 Mosman Composite (Kennedy,Conolan,Mackenzie,Hunt,c:Hoitink) 5  6:13.51   0.93  +7.23
4 48.06 Radford College 2 (Gooding,Pender,Kempton,Donohue,c:Grieves) 2  6:43.71  30.20 +37.43
5 48.07 Radford College 3 (Lymn,Himonas,Hoefer,Armstrong,c:Lester) 1  6:53.68   9.97 +47.40

Event 50 : Masters Mens Championship A-J Coxless Four

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 89 Masters Mens Championship A-J Coxless Four Final

1 50.02 Black Mountain 2 (Gasson,Geier,McDonald-Crowley,Hick) (C) 1  4:09.48  47   0.00  +0.00
2 50.05 Canberra 2 (Fisher,Wilkes,Hodges,Pagan)  (D) 2  4:14.25  41   4.77  +4.77
3 50.04 Canberra 1 (Little,Brown,Mirtschin,Lawrence)  (C) 4  4:14.50  47   0.25  +5.02
4 50.01 Black Mountain 1 (Singleton,Ellacott*,Kinsella,McMahon)  (F) 5  4:31.44  27  16.94 +21.96
5 50.03 North Shore Composite (Buchanan,Boerma,Sheldrick,Keable)  (I) 3  4:35.57  GO   4.13 +26.09

*substitute

Event 51 : Women's Under 17 Championship Quad

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 84 Women's Under 17 Championship Quad Heat 1

1 51.05 Radford College 101 (Roden,Salmon Krone,Salmon Krone,Tulip,c:Lester) 4  6:11.61   0.00  +0.00
2 51.02 Daramalan 1 (Conolan,Connors,Fleeton,Whitney,c:Coghlan) 3  6:33.45  21.84 +21.84
3 51.06 Radford College 102 (Wellsmore,Lang,Ristic,Payoe,c:Mason) 5  6:39.26   5.81 +27.65
4 51.03 Daramalan 2 (Thomas,Kell,Larkin,Kurthi,c:Kell) 2  6:57.40  18.14 +45.79

1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 85 Women's Under 17 Championship Quad Heat 2

1 51.07 Radford College 111 (Charteris,Pidcock,McMorrow,Gleeson,c:Mount) 2  6:27.32   0.00  +0.00
2 51.04 Daramalan 3 (Hall,Cartwright,Holdsworth,Scarlett,c:Hoitink) 3  6:51.52  24.20 +24.20
3 51.01 Capital Lakes (Cross,Collins,Weber,Sharp,c:Patterson) 4  6:57.16   5.64 +29.84

1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 93 Women's Under 17 Championship Quad Final

1 51.07 Radford College 111 (Charteris,Pidcock,McMorrow,Gleeson,c:Mount) 3  5:58.93   0.00  +0.00
2 51.05 Radford College 101 (Roden,Salmon Krone,Salmon Krone,Tulip,c:Lester) 4  6:00.41   1.48  +1.48
3 51.01 Capital Lakes (Cross,Collins,Weber,Sharp,c:Patterson) 6  6:05.00   4.59  +6.07
4 51.04 Daramalan 3 (Hall,Cartwright,Holdsworth,Scarlett,c:Hoitink) 5  6:37.15  32.15 +38.22
5 51.06 Radford College 102 (Wellsmore,Lang,Ristic,Payoe,c:Mason) 1  6:46.99   9.84 +48.06
6 51.02 Daramalan 1 (Conolan,Connors,Fleeton,Whitney,c:Coghlan) 2  7:15.19  28.20 +76.26

Event 52 : Mens U17 Championship Double Scull

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 82 Mens U17 Championship Double Scull Heat 1

1 52.07 Radford College 1 (Letcher,Mount) 3  5:52.52   0.00  +0.00
2 52.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Sherborne,McCarthy) 4  6:00.94   8.42  +8.42
3 52.03 Daramalan (Tickle,Michelin-Beard) 2  6:13.31  12.37 +20.79
4 52.06 Lake Tuggeranong (Marinelli,Rouland) 5  6:28.87  15.56 +36.35

1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 83 Mens U17 Championship Double Scull Heat 2

1 52.08 Radford College 2 (Simpson,Waddington) 2  6:10.30   0.00  +0.00
2 52.04 Canberra/Daramalan (Mornement,Skene) 3  6:21.89  11.59 +11.59
3 52.05 Gippsland Grammar (McMahon,Snip) 4  6:22.55   0.66 +12.25

52.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Pickering,Kennedy-Hine) 5 SCRATCHED
1,2,3->Final; Rest->Eliminated



Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 94 Mens U17 Championship Double Scull Final

1 52.07 Radford College 1 (Letcher,Mount) 4  5:33.39   0.00  +0.00
2 52.04 Canberra/Daramalan (Mornement,Skene) 2  5:42.28   8.89  +8.89
3 52.08 Radford College 2 (Simpson,Waddington) 3  5:43.14   0.86  +9.75
4 52.05 Gippsland Grammar (McMahon,Snip) 6  5:45.92   2.78 +12.53
5 52.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Sherborne,McCarthy) 5  6:09.74  23.82 +36.35
6 52.03 Daramalan (Tickle,Michelin-Beard) 1  6:18.78   9.04 +45.39

Event 56 : Men's Champion Eight

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 95 Men's Champion Eight Final

1
56.05 Canberra Grammar 1
(Trowell,Peake,Wadham,Sheridan,Ethell,del Rio,Moore,Barnier,c:Pullinen) 5  5:40.02   0.00  +0.00

2
56.04 Canberra
(Barbalett,Hart,Sandral,Wright,Wright,Barnier,Edwards,Cusack,c:Narracott) 4  5:48.12   8.10  +8.10

3
56.01 ANU 1
(LeMessurier*,Freeman*,Young,Steer,Cairney,West*,Lethbridge*,Gort,c:Kelly) 1  5:59.36  11.24 +19.34

4
56.07 Canberra Grammar 3
(Pullinen,Supit,Breis,Ryan,Doherty,Turbayne,Howse,Staniforth,c:Gavin) 2  6:03.66   4.30 +23.64

5
56.02 Daramalan Composite
(Bailey*,MacKenzie*,Adams*,TBA,Pardy*,Hunt*,Mackenzie*,Conolan*,c:Lok) 3  6:07.91   4.25 +27.89

6
56.06 Canberra Grammar 2
(Abhayaratna,Cusack,Russell,Johnson,McDonald Crowley,Lattimore,Sanderson,Carroll,c:Baldwin)6  6:16.51   8.60 +36.49

*substitute


